900305400 10/28/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM321344

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/31/2014	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Solera Networks, Inc.		01/31/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blue Coat Systems, Inc.	01/31/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Blue Coat Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	420 North Mary Avenue	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 94085		
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4114421	
Registration Number:	4293804	SOLERA NETWORKS
Registration Number:	4270178	SOLERA NETWORKS
Registration Number:	4038853	SEE EVERYTHING. KNOW EVERYTHING.
Registration Number:	3890571	DEEPSEE
Registration Number:	4031945	DS APPLIANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-906-1200

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Angela M. Amaru

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022 TRADEMARK

900305400 REEL: 005389 FRAME: 0014

CH \$165.00 4114421

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038507-0296
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Blue Coat DE Cert of Merger with Solera Networks#page1.tif source=Blue Coat DE Cert of Merger with Solera Networks#page2.tif source=Blue Coat DE Cert of Merger with Solera Networks#page3.tif source=Blue Coat DE Cert of Merger with Solera Networks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005389 FRAME: 0015

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:48 PM 01/31/2014 FILED 09:48 PM 01/31/2014 SRV 140121418 - 2599317 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING SOLERA NETWORKS, INC. INTO BLUE COAT SYSTEMS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Blue Coal Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Company was incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware on March 13, 1996.

SECOND: That the Company owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the capital stock of Solera Networks, Inc. ("Solera"), a corporation incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware on Delaware 8, 2004.

THIRD: That the Company, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by on January 31, 2014, determined to merge Solera with and into the Company on the terms and conditions set forth therein:

WHEREAS, following the consummation of the Transaction, Solera will be a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company;

WHEREAS, the Board has deemed it advisable that following the consummation of the Transaction, Solera be merged with and into the Company pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Solera Merger"); and

WHEREAS, the Board intends that the Solera Merger will qualify as a tax-free reorganization within the meaning of Section 368(a) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (the "Code").

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board hereby authorizes the Solera Merger and the assumption by the Company of Solera's liabilities and obligations.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that each outstanding share of capital stock of Solera shall be canceled and extinguished in the Solera Merger and no consideration issued in exchange therefor.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Solera Merger shall be effective upon filing of a certificate of ownership and merger (the "Certificate of Ownership and Merger") with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005389 FRAME: 0016 RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Board hereby adopts the Solera Merger with the intent that the Solera Merger will qualify as a tax-free reorganization within the meaning of Section 368(a) of the Code, and the Board hereby adopts these resolutions as a "plan of reorganization" with respect to the Solera Merger.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that upon the filing of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, the Certificate of Incorporation and the Bylaws of the Company in effect as of immediately prior to the effectiveness of the Solera Merger shall be the Company's Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that upon the filing of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, the directors and officers of the Company, as constituted immediately prior to the effectiveness of the Solera Merger, will be the directors and officers of the Company.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Board hereby authorizes and directs the appropriate officers of the Company, and each of them, to execute and file all documents, including the Certificate of Ownership and Merger, and to take all other actions which may be necessary or proper to effect the Solera Merger and hereby ratifies and confirms any and all actions taken heretofore to accomplish such purposes.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that, at any time prior to the effective time of the Solera Merger, the foregoing resolutions of merger may be amended, terminated or abandoned by the Board.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized officer below.

BLUE COAT SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: Gregory Scott Hampton
Title: Senior Vice President &
Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005389 FRAME: 0018

SCHEDULE 1

<u>TO</u>

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

SOLERA NETWORKS, INC.

<u>INTO</u>

BLUE COAT SYSTEMS, INC.

U.S. TRADEMARKS

	Trademark	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status	Owner
1.	Design Only	85367654 7/11/2011	4114421 3/20/2012	REGISTERED	Solera Networks, Inc. Now known as Blue Coat Systems, Inc.
2.	SOLERA NETWORKS	77571700 9/17/2008	4293804 2/26/2013	REGISTERED	Solera Networks, Inc. Now known as Blue Coat Systems, Inc.
3.	SOLERA NETWORKS	77570585 9/16/2008	4270178 1/8/2013	REGISTERED	Solera Networks, Inc. Now known as Blue Coat Systems, Inc.
4.	SEE EVERYTHING. KNOW EVERYTHING.	77525091 7/17/2008	4038853 10/11/2011	REGISTERED	Solera Networks, Inc. Now known as Blue Coat Systems, Inc.
5.	DEEPSEE	77520989 7/14/2008	3890571 12/14/2010	REGISTERED	Solera Networks, Inc. Now known as Blue Coat Systems, Inc.
6.	DS APPLIANCE	77520987 7/14/2008	4031945 9/27/2011	REGISTERED	Solera Networks, Inc. Now known as Blue Coat Systems, Inc.

U.S. PATENTS

	Patent Title	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Grant Date	Status	Owner
1.	METHOD AND APPARATUS TO INDEX NETWORK TRAFFIC META-DATA	12126656 5/23/2008		PENDING	Solera Networks, Inc. Now known as Blue Coat Systems, Inc.

NY\6619313.1

RECORDED: 10/28/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005389 FRAME: 0019